Appeal U/S 19(3) of the RTi Act 2005
Date: 05/04/2023
To
STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
KHADYA BHAWAN COMPLEX,

11A, MIRZA GHALIB STREET, JANBAZAR

KOLKATA 700087

Sub: 2"° APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION U/S 19(3) of the RTI
Act 2005 (Unsatisfactory reply of RTI application, not mentioned particular things).

Sir, Madam

As | am aggrieved by decision of the public information officer, | hereby file this appeal for
your kind decision.

1. Name of applicant: Somnath Dutta

~Address: 32,Jagrata Paily,D.P.Nagar, Belgharia ,Pin 700056,Email :

Adhar no: 738770511078

1. Date of RTI application: 05/01/2023 (BY HAND)
2. Detail of public information officer:

THE SPIO

BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE DEPARTMENT WEST BENGAL
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING

SDO BARASAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

RT! Reply date 01/02/2023

First appeal date 08/02/2023

Particulars of payment of fee: IPO {Rs.10} attached with RTI application

Details of information sought under RT! Act: As per attached copy of RT! application.

N o v e w

Reasons/ground for this appeal: Unsatisfactory reply of RTI application, not mention
particular things. Don’t get reply from first appellate authority.
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As per the reply {(Memo no 319/SDO (G} dated 01/02/2023) against my RTI application

dated 05/01/2023 the SPIO inform me that in my application point no 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 are
queries which is related to the eligibility for getting cast certificate, but my application is not
about that. My queries as follows

1. Were Ms Piu Das and Partha Das submitted two different affidavits (first
class Magistrate} for two different casts certificate (OBC & SC)?

2. Were Ms Piu Das and Partha Das submitted two different cast certificate of
Panchayat, which were issued by same panchayat for getting two different
cast certificate (OBC & SC)?

3. Were Sanjib Das mentions the name and SC certificate of Uttam Das as
family member or as a blood relation in his cast certificate application?

4, Were Sanjib Das, Piu Das and Partha Das submitted their voter list and ID
for their address prove and Identity proves (for the year 2011, 2012, 201 }j?

5. What kind of address proves they subinitted at the time of hearing?

6. Whose references are accepted as a referee in cast certificate application?

7. Anybody from another village/ part no, another Gram Panchyat, can refer a

person for cast certificate?

The SPIO intentionally hide the true fact in that reply. In that reply officer mention an
order {order no 1203 -BCW/MR-88/2014: dt 27.07.2015} of the year 2015, but in my
application | mention the certificates which were issued in the year 2012 and 2013 {only
one in 2016), officer also mention an URL, which was developed or updated in the year
2017, so | did not get my particular information from that reply and | doubt the officers
trying to divert the query, and hide or destroy some important documents (where {

mentioned the certificates numbers).

in point no 10, | want to know about the legal provision of fake cast certificate and legal
steps by authority.

As per RTi reply format (rule) SPIO not mentioned the first appeliate authority in said reply.

For above reasons, | had submitted the first appeal to the first appellate authority
{unknown)} on 08/02/2023. But till date | don’t get any reply from first appetlate authority,
so | submitting my second appeat to the STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER.

| Somnath Dutta Son of Late Ajit Duttaaged 43 years being an Indian citizen do hereby
solemnly affirm that the statement made herein are true to my knowledge based on
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records and the rest are my submission to the Hon’ble West Bengal Information
Commission.

Place: Belgharia Yours Faithfully

Date: g(mwﬁﬁ Somd A

Enclosures: 1> Copy of RTI Application, 2> Copy of RTl reply, 3> copy of first appeat, 4> copy
of SC and OBC certificate of Piu Das, 5> copy of OBC certificate of Partha Das, 6> copy of SC
certificate of Sanjib Das, 8> copy of application by Piu Das for SC certificate atong with
acknowledgement slip and rejection report, 9> copy of RTI applications dated to SDO
barasat, 10> copy of reply from SDO barasat by mail, 11> RTI applications to State election
commission, 11> reply from election commission 12> reply from the electoral registration
officer, 97- Gaighata Assembly Constituency. 13> copy of electoral roll of 97- Gaighata
Assembly Constituency part no 200 for the year of 2015, 14> copy of electoral roll of 97-
Habra Assembly Constituency part no 70 for the year of 1971 (electoral no 73}. 15>
promotion order of Prabir Das. 16> list of qualified candidates called for personality test
released by West Bengal Public service commission for Judicial Service Examination , 2020,
17> Joh profile of Partha Das. 18> copy of IPO counter part



RTI Appilication U/S 6 (1) of RTI Act 2005
From Date: 05/01/2023
Somnath Dutta
32,Jagrata Pally,D.P.Nagar, Belgharia
Pin 700056
Email : somnath_dtt@yahoo.com
Adhar no: 739770511078
To
THE SPIO

BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE DEPAR—TMENT WEST BENGAL
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING

SDO BARASAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Sub: Application for Information under RT} act 2005

Sir,

I am writing this letter in connection with Sri Sanjib Das (SC certificate no
WB11015C201200972), S/O Late Surendra nath Das, Miss Piu Das {SC Certificate No
WB11015C201300945 and OBC certificate No WB11010BC 201111619}, D/O Sanjib Das and
Sri Partha Das {OBC certificate no WB11010BC201111620}, S/O Sanjlb Das. Hereby, | want
to bring some documents and information in to your notice

1. in the year 2011 Parthe Das and Piu Das applied for OBC certificate and respective
department accepted the application and provided them the certificate. That's mean
they submitted all the relevant documents including affidavit {first class Magistrate),
panchayet certificate, address prove and others along with the applications. That is
necessary to be submitted before the caste certificate authority at the time of
prayer for issuing caste certificate. Copy of OBC certificate of Piu-Das and
Partha Das are enclosed.

2. Ms. Pin Das in the year 2012 applied for Scheduled Caste (for brevity
referred to as SC) certificate from the office of the SDO Barasat slleging in
the said form that Sri Uttam Pas is her paternal uncle who belongs to the
SC category having certificate n0.5895 dgted 24.06.1996. It is pertinent to
mention here that the father of the said Ms; Piu Das obtained SC certificate
in the year 2012 by purporting the sampe false information. Anyway in the

year 2012 the application of Ms. Piu Das got rey];é:t ed-. e% 1 c‘)drzllteeg?%c}\Ms Piu
Verified

{1

Recewving ifices
Office of the SDO (8)

Rl a4 e e D ma
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* obtaining their OBC certificate and SC certificate of Piu Das and Partha Das.
Mr. Sanjib Das, father of Ms. Piu Das and Partha Das exhibited his address
as Nakpul that comes under the said Bergum - I Gram Panchayat while
obtaining his SC certificate. Ms Piu Das also exhibited her address as
Nakpul that comes under the said Bergum - 1 Gram Panchayat while
obtaining her SC certificate. I further assert that the said Ms. Piu Das, her
father Mr. Sanjib Das and Partha Das until 2015 resided at Maslandpur,
under Maslandpur ~ I Gram Panchayat. As the said Maslandpur — [ Gram
Panchayat was aware of the said persons’ caste statuses, the said persons
entered into co.nspiracf with the authorized personnel of Bergum -~ 1 No.
Gram Panchayat for getting the false attestation paper of address and caste
status, that is necessary to be submitted before the ocaste certificate
authority at the time of prayer for issuing caste certificate. There was no
address proof of the said Ms. Piu Das and Sanjib Das at Village Nakpul
when they were granted with the SC Certificate {(except residential certificate
from Panchayat, the Panchayat member or pradhan who certify one person
in deferent sub cast category). The said persons started living in Village
Nakpul only from 2015 and after. I would like to states that the father of the
Ms Piu Das is a highly political influential person i the. local area. He,
taking advantage of his political power, has been committing anarchies in
the local area since a long time and now he has also ﬁabitua]ly helped his
daughter and son to commit the illegal things to get enrolled in the
government Services by committing all the fabrications she thought was
necessary. . ‘

I would like to refer to the voter list of year 1971 that shows. the presence
of the name of the father of the said Mr. Sanjib Das (Surendranath Das) in
Maslandpur; and voter list for the year 2015 showing the presence of the name of |

the father of the said Ms. Piu Das and Partha Das in Maslandpur - I Gram
Panchayat. -

6. They mention the name of Archana Paul as first reference, (who is also
maternal aunty of Partha Das and Piu Das). I further assert that the said
Mrs. Archana Paul (my wife)" until 2022 resided (according to voter ID} at
village Betpul, Maslandpur, under Maslandpur - I Gram Panchayat. And
these circumstances her reference must not be granted as a referee. The

referee must be from same village and same pamchayat. For your kind
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" information I would like to state that they use her reference for SC certificate
‘without her permission as they asking the reference for OBC certificate
several time, and she provided them copy of voter ID- (duly signed}, but they
use it for SC certificate as well. After know this incident Archana Paul put
her objection before the authority. Voter ID and Voter list of Archana Paul
for the year 2011, 2012 enclosed.

- 1 like to states that after being certain about the illegalities committed by
such Ms. Piu Das and Partha Das, and violate the Oath Act 1969 by taken
false Qath in front of Honourable Magistrate (first class) ‘and committed
crime (u/s IPC 193). I submitted representation before different responsible
and respected authorities of the State of West Bengal staﬁng--inter alia that
Ms. Piu Das and Partha Das by suppressing the material facts for intention
of forgery as regards her OBC Certifiacte has obtained appointment in the
department in the category of SC. A citizen must not have two cast
certificates- one OBC another SC. Ms. Piu Das and Partha Da,s by usmg fake.
and fabricated SC certifacte has obtained an employment in the government
Service. Due to such heinous falsehood a bona fide candidate who actually
belongs to the SC category must have been depﬁved of employment. Hence I
am being a lawful citizen prayed before such respected __authtiyiiies that upon
proper and official verification such usurper must be removed from the noble
position and seat which they have tainted.

. Both the OBC certificate and SC certificate of the said Piu Das and Partha
Das was in force together, both at once, at the time the sajd Piu Das and
Partha Das got their enrolment in the Government service and they at the
time of enrclment submitted that they are categorized under the SC category
RISHI caste when it is fact that the said respondent had suppressed her
status as OBC-B category. In that case again they have done forgery to get
government job and commitied crime ufs IPC 420. 'l‘hey also committed
crime U/S IPC 468 (forgery to cheat}.

As me and my family are close relative of Sanjib Das and his family that’s
why we know very well about their cast and family backgreund. I further
like to state that one of their relative with bload relatjon Mr. Prabir
Das, nephew of Sanjib Das and cousin of Piuv: Das apd-Partha Das, got
promoted in OBC category from head Warder ‘to thef’-l;iead-'Warder in
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- West Bengal correctional service under Government of West Bengal

Order dated 05/08/2022 by Rajesh Kumar Yadav, IPS (IG of
Correctional Services, West Bengal) copy enclosed. The hlood relation

between them can prove by scientific investigation (DNA Test) if they
deny the relation.

10. Ms Piu Das and her family already unauthorizedly occupying the property of

Archana Paul as she is a Judicial Officer in the district court. She uses her

influence and position for illegal occupancy.

erreby I am requesting your office for providing following information or
documents under RT1 act 2005.

. Were Ms Pin Das and Partha Das submitted two different affidavits (first

class Magistrate) for two different cast certificate?

. Were Ms Piu Das and Partha Das submitted two different cast certificate of

Panchayat, which were issued by same panchayat for getting two different
cast certificate?

. Were Sanjib Das mentions the name and SC certificate of Uttam Das as

family member or as a blood relation in his cast certificate application?

. Were Sanjib Das, Piu Das and Partha Das submitted their voter list and ID

for their address prove and Identity proves {for the year 2011, 2012, 2013)?

5. What kind of address proves they submitted at the time of hearing?

Whose references are accepted as a referee in cast certificate application?

7. Anybody from another village/ part no, another Gram Panchyat, can refer a

person for cast certificate?

. Reason to issues two different cast certificates in favour of same persons

within a year without proper verification (when one cast certificate in force).

. As per the RTI reply from your side, you inform me that OBQ cast certificate

of Piu Dsa and Partha Das has been send for cancelation after local
verification. Flease inform me in which area (locality} and in which gram
panchayat your officials have done their investigation. As the certificate
issued in 2011, and that time the family belongs to Maslgndaur 1 Gram
Panchayat. '

10.I filed several applications under the provisions of the Righﬁ to Information

Act before your department to obtain relatable-information’ about the said
Ms. Piu Das and Mr Partha Das that has enabled them to come before this
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- truth, In that case does respective department take any legal action against
them?

The requisite service charges Rs 10/- in the form of IPO is being attached. [PO
number 23F 194705

If you kindly grant my reqilest and provide the informiation with in statutorily
stipulated time period, then I shall be highly obliged.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

ﬁ@.ﬁécg,ﬂ?

HT@( [R08 R




Government of West Bengal

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Barasat (Sadar) Sub-Division
Administrative Building, Barasat, North 24 Parganas
Phone No: 033-25846216  Fax: 033-25840249 e mail: sdobstnprg@gmail.com

Memo No. : - 3/9 /SDO(G) Date:- &/ /52_/2023

To,

Somnath Dutta,

32, Jagrata Pally, DP Nagar, Belgharia
Pin = 700056

Email -~ somnath_dtt@yahoo.com

Subject :Reply to RTI application u/s 6{3) of the RTI Act,2005 as received.

Sir,

In reference to your RTI application u/s 6{3) of the RTI act,2005, following query wise
information as described in the petition subject to Caste Certificate of Sri Partha Das &Piu
Das are hereby noted below:

1) Point no. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 are queries which relate to eligibility for getting caste
certificates & eligibilities for getting caste certificate are described in the Guideline

of SC certificate vide order no. 1203-BCW/MR-88/2014; dt — 27.07.2015.

(URL-http://anagrasarkalyan.gov.in/documnts/07-07-2017-07-11-28.pdf)

2) Point no. 8 as mentioned in your RTI query, does not relate to any information to be
given u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

3) Others queries as described in RTI application, fall underthe section 8. {j) of the RTI
act, which states the following:

(/) information which relates to personal information, the disclosure of which has no
relationship to any public activity or interest, or which would cause unwarranted
invasion of the privacy of the individual uniess the Central Public Informatjon Officer
or the State Public Information Officer or the Appellate authority, as the case may

be, is satisfied that the larger public interest justifies the disclosure of such
information.

- q:b :

'. W
Thanking you, %
Q:S\ ‘bq/\
Q\

State Public’Inforynation Officer
. Barasat (Sadar) Sub-Division, North 24 Parganas




First appeal U/S 19{1} of the RT1 Act 2005

Date: 07/02/2023
To

THE First Appellate Authority under RTI Act

ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING
5D0 BARASAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Sub: First appeal U/S 19(1} of the RTI Act 2005 (Unsatisfactory reply of RT! application, not
mentioned particular things).

Sir, Madam

As | am aggrieved by decision of the public information officer, | hereby file this appeal for
your kind decision.

1. Name of applicant: Somnath Dutta

Address: 32,Jagrata Pally,D.P.Nagar, Belgharia ,Pin 700056,Emall : somnath_dtt@yahoo.com

Phone no: 9088015009, 8961828784

Adhar no: 739770511078

2. Detail of public information officer:

THE SPIO

BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE DEPARTMENT WEST BENGAL

ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING
SDO BARASAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Date of RTl application: 05/01/2023

RTi Reply date 01/02/2023

Sent to SP10 on: Senat to on 05/01/2023 by hand

Particulars of payment of fee: IPO (Rs.10) attached with RT) application

Details of information sought under RTI Act: As per attached copy of RTl application.

Reasons/ground for this appeal: Unsatisfactory reply of RTI application, not mention
particular things. =~

N e YW

As per the reply {(Memo no 319/SDO {G) dated 01/02/2023) against my RTI application
dated 05/01/2023 the SPIO inform me that in my applicatien point no 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 are
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queries which is related to the eligibility for getting cast certificate, but my application is not
about that. My queries as follows

1.

Were Ms Piu Das and Partha Das submitted two different affidavits (first
class Magistrate) for two different casts certificate (OBC & SCJ?

Were Ms Piu Das and Partha Das submitted two different cast certificate of
Panchayat, which were issued by same panchayat for getting two different
cast certificate (OBC & SC)?

Were Sanjib Das mentions the name and SC certificate of Uttam Das as
family member or as a blood relation in his cast certificate application?

Were Sanjib Das, Piu Das and Partha Das submitted their voter list and ID
for their address prove and Identity proves (for the year 2011, 2012, 2013)7?

5. What kind of address proves they submitted at the time of hearing?

Whose references are accepted as a referee in cast certificate application?

7. Anybody from another village/ part no, another Gram Panchyat, can refer a

person for cast certificate?

The SPIO skip the true fact tactfully in that reply. In that reply officer mention an order

{order no 1203 —-BCW/MR-88/2014: dt 27.07.2015) of the year 2015, but in my

application | mention the certificates which were issued in the year 2012 and 2013 {only

one in 2016). In that reply officer also mention an URL, but in that URL | did not get my

particular information (where | mentioned the certificates numbers).

ln point no 10, | want to know about the legal provision of fake cast certificate and legal
steps by authority.

As per RT! reply format (rule) SPIO not mentioned the first appeliate authority in said reply.

For above reasons, | am presenting the first appeal to the first appellate authority
{unknown). '

Enclosures: Copy of RTI Application

Copy of RTl reply

Thanking you yours faithfully

sl M7
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OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER
BARASAT SUB-DIVISION
DIST. - NORTH 24 PARGANAS

CASTE/TRIBE CERTIFICATE

Certificaie No. - WB11018C201300945

Thisistocertifythat  _ __ ___ __ L PIUDAS _ e daughter of
e W SANJIBDAS e of village  NAKPUL NEAR GHOLAR MATH _____.
PO GOBARDANGA _ ___ . ____. P80 i iS HABRA o ssommnesis
in the district NORTH 24 PARGANAS of the state of ___ _WESTBENGAL __. befongs fo the

A s o LA S

caste which is recognized as SCHEDULED CASTE under the Constitution (Scheduled Caste) Order 1950 and the
the Seheduled Castes und Scheduled Tribes Lists {Modification)

Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Grder 1550 as amended by
order 1956, and the Scheduled Castes and Selicduled Tribes Order {Amendment) Act, 1976.

: _.- M CJv‘Ja )
lals-Bivisionel Oilest
] DARASAT (adar)

PIUDAS and his/her family ordinarily reside(s) in the villuge

Date : 26/ 0272013

district of the state of

N ¥ ¢/3)m

Sul-Divisional Officer
BARASAT

DIST, - NORTH 24 PARGANAS
STATE - WEST BENGAL

T Lp et W SEVE P L

o The vapeession ‘oridnarily reside

S

nt' used hee shall kave the same meaning as in sectien 20 of the Renresentation of the People Act, 1930 (43 of 1950).
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.*fff:‘ﬁfﬂmmmmrmmw witioh 16 ysoEghis

il S i
m fmfmw "a;{a-&? f;ﬁ ;2,.1995, Ho, wmm '

/08 5612,
¢ datod 21,06:2000 Nt 2 1T0EHHOE Atk

]

109 ,_ﬂm,ﬂmmimmwwmm ﬁﬁ-g

3t ﬁaamﬂca dm- _

oo nof ﬁesm fo ;hmawgwy C pmpﬁmwinﬂ
wumy a4 per provision contkined Int 1,
1994 of the Echioduled Coetowand X
_ : A OIWB, 6rin Column 3'of tha schiodile 1o 1ha G
4 Pavgannet sad Yraining, O.M. Ho, 661 U2 LB 00T
73555 & Mﬁdﬁ.ﬂﬁa_ , Wmm {Res) datud 09032004 & 14402001







GOVERN

OFFICE (B,F"PHE”SUB BIVISI.NAL OFFICER
BARASAT SUB:DIVISION
DIST. - NORTH 24-PARGANAS

CASTE/TRIBE CERTIFEICATE
Certificate No. - WBIL01SC201200972 B By — - Date:20/06/2012

This s ta certify that o B SANJIB D4 o sowof

caste which is recognized as SCHEDULED CASTE under the Constitution (Scheduled Caste). Order 1950 gnd:; the
Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order 1950 as amended by the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled. 'I‘r4bes Llsts (Modiﬂcatl,oq;_
arder 1956, and-the Scheduled Castes and. Scheduled Tr:bes Grder (Amendment) Act, 1976,

Note: The exprcs_sicq;m nlﬁﬁw& shall have Ohe saing mcanlng ag: in scctmn 20 ut‘lhe Representation of: Ih&»?copia Act, }950 {43 of 1950).

st _' T g B e T

Lot




FORMIA
SEE RULE 7BRIY

FoRA OEF ON LINE APPLICATION FOR SCHEDULED CASTE : SCHEDULED TRIBE CERTIFICATE
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Covernment of West Bengal
Application [or SC/ST/OBC Certilivae

Acknowledgement Slip

Appiadon Moo 0 SCWBL1012612A17 Dater 06/0172¢12
N : PIUDAS
cathe s Nt : SANJIB DAS
Al ens . NAKPUL PO: GOBARDANGA, PS: HABRA. NORTH 21 PARGANAS, WEST BENGAL, PIN:
743252
Appivd fon - 5C Castz; RISHI
NB, - Femeuse Applicason So.tor Tather seterenee.
ApealL st st ppem fi hesging of the consened B0 S0, affiee s 2ned ar Job Wednesd woof oy nsanh
writliin weer THE Aas s B o el 3PN T oo suEannssi o
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Application U/S 76 in the Indian Evidence act, 1872

From ' . _ Date: L,'-z{ag [5)022
Somnath Butta | ' ' '

32,Jagrata Pally,D.P.Nagar, Belgharia

Pin 700056

Email : somnath_dtt@yahoo.com, mobile: 088015009

| Adhar no: 739770511078

.

To

$.D.0 BARASAT

39 KATGOLA, BANAMALIPUR -
BARASAT, NIORTH 24 PARGANAS

KOLKATA 700124

Sub: Requesting to furnish information about the OBC certificate and SC certificate of Partha Das, S/O
Sanjib Das, Date of birth 08/04/1989, Address Vil: Nakpul, P.O, & P.S Gobardanga, Pin 743252, As he
hold both certificate till date 2/6/22 in my knowledge and use SC certificate to get government job.,

Sir, .

Requesting to furnish information about the OBC certificate and SC certificate of Partha Das, S/O Sanjib
Das, Date of birth 08/04/1989, Address Vil: Nakpul, P.0. & P.S Gobardanga, Pin 743252, As he hold boti
certificate till date 2/6/22 in my knowledge. Kindly furnish info‘rmation about the affidavits (only the stamp
paper numbers and date) submitted for both certificates, the certificates numbers and date issued by
panchayat (submitted along with the applications), type of his address proof and identity proof, which is
submitted along with- those applications in the format convenient to you. | think | am not demanding any
personal documents. If above informaticn is not possible to provide, then please inform me that, was he
individually submitted those documents for different certificates or not. If he did not submitted above said
documents then please inform me what the logic was of issued two different type of cast certificate. The
OBC certificate number of Partha Das is WB11010BC201111620 Date 15/09/2011. Presently he got a

' government job to submit his SC certificate. This application U/S 76 in the Indian Evidence act, 1872 and
- said information’s may be submitted before the court. '

Please furnish the information immediate basis to help legal procedure: Please inform me_' if further feas
were needed.

Enclose: IPO NO 76G 841830 yours faithfully
~eived Contents Not

= Verified rz,f"rr/// B i&ﬂ% jé%/ﬂ?f [_ﬁ/fz@fﬂllz -

vy /LU Somnath Dutta :
En ., v l’lg 0{{ Ce.'
Ojfice e of the SDO (S)
Norn 24 Pagganas, Basasal



£, Application U/S 76 in the Indian Evidence act, 1872
From Date: 12/0Q /2009
Somnath Dutta

32,Jagrata Pally,D.P.Nagar, Belgharia |

Pin 700056

Email ; somnat_hmdtt@yahoo."com, mobile:_9088015009
Adhar no: 739770511078 o

To

5.D.0 BARASAT

39 KATGOLA, BANAMALIPUR

BARASAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

KOLKATA 700124

Sub: Requesting to furnish information about the OBC certificate and SC certificate of Piu Das, DfO
Sanjib Das, Date of birth 26/08/1994, Address Vil: Nakpul, P.O. & P.S Gobardanga, Pin 743252. As she
hold both certificate till date 2/6/22 in my knowledge and use SC certificate to get government job.

Sir,

Requesting to fumnish information about the OBC certificate and SC certificate of Piu Das, D/O Sanjib Das,
Date of birth 26/08/1994, Address. Vil: Nakpul, P.0. & P.S Gobardanga, Pin 743252, As she hold both
certificate till date 2/6/22 in my knowledge. Kiridly furnish information-ahout the affidavits (only the stamp
paper numbers and date) subn_'litted for hoth certificates, the certificates 'numbers and date issued by
panchayat (submitted along with the applications), type of her address proof and identity proof, which is
submitted along with those applications in the format convenient 10 you. | think | am not demanding any
personal documents. if above information is not possible to provide, then please inforim me that, was she
individually subrjjitted those documents for different certificates or not. If she did not submitted above
said documents then please inform me what the fogic was of issued two. different type of cast certificate.
The OBC certificate number of Piu Das is WB11010BC201111619 Date 15/09/2011. Presently she got a

government job to submit her SC certificate. This application U/S 76 in -the-'indiaq Evidence act, 1872 and
said information’s may be submitted before the coust. '

- Please furnish the information immediate basis to help legal procedure. ..Pflease'inform me if further fees
were needed.

Enclose: IPO NO 76G 841829

yours faithfully
RecexyegeCOEEtsﬂ_[Sﬁ(’/ _ . . waéﬁ {'}fg%;),__
S ' -~ SomnathDutta
11’{0 _

Recewving Oiffices
Ofice of the SDO (5
North 24 Parganas, Barasas
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Government of West Bengal

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Barasat (Sadar] Sub-Division
Administrative Building, Barasat, North 24 Parganas
Phone No: 033-25846216  Fax: 033-25840249 e mail: sdobstnprg@gmatil.com

Memo No. : - 225 / /SDO(G) Date: - 07 /€§/2022

sorinath Dutta,

32, lagrata Pally, DP Nagar, Belgharia
Fin - 700056

Lol - snminoth _duit@yahoo.com

Subject : Reply to RTi application ufs 6(3) of the RTI Act,2005 as received.

In reference to your RTLapplication u/s 6(3) of the RT1 act, 2005, following query wise
mformation as described in the petition subject to Caste Certificate of Sri Partha Das, Piu
Das & Sanjibh das are hereby noted below:

L The caste certificate details of Sri Partha Das & Piu Das, $/D/0 — Sanjib Das & Sanjib
fas, /0 - Lt Surepdra Nath Das, could be verified through the ontine Caste
coeruficate portal for public under BCW & TD department.

RE = htrps./foldsite.gastcortilicatewd.gov.in/isp/search isp)

{ihers gueries as described in RTI application, fall under the section &. {j) of the RT]
act, which states the following:

vinformation which relates to personal infermation, tho disclosure of which has
no retationship 1o any public activity or interest, or which would cause vnwarranted
invasion of the privacy of the individual unless the Central Public Information Ofticer
or the State Public infarmation Officer or the Appeliate authority, as the case may
he. is satisfied that the targer public interest justifies the disclosure of such
infarmation.

Tharking you,

State Public iInformation Officer

Barasat {Sadar} Sub-Division, North 24 Parganas
4



Government of West Bengal

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Barasat {Sadar] Sub-Division
Administrative Building, Barasat, North 24 Parganas
Phane No: 03325846216 Fax: 033-25840249 e nuail: sdobstnprg@gmail.com

Memo Na. :- -~ * . /SDOIG) Date: - [ /2022

{ i

somnath Dutta,

7, fagrata Pally, DP Nagar, Belgharia
Al - 700056

fmiail — somnath_dtt@yahoo.com

Subject : Reply to RTI application u/s 6{3) of the RT1 Act, 2005 as received,

inreierence to your RTE application u/fs 6{3j of the RT! act, 2005, followng quory wise
storeation as descrnibed in the petition subject to Caste Certificate of Sri Partha Das & Piv
ian are hersby noted below:
iy The SC caste certificate details of Sri Partha Das & Fiu Das, $/D/C — Sanjib Das &
Saniib Das, $/0 — Lt Surendra Nath Das, could be verified through the online Caste
certificate portal for public under BCW & TD department.
{URL - hitps://oldsite.casteertificatewb. gov.in/jsp/search.isp)

21 ORC Caste certificates, which were inadvertently issued in favour of Partha Das & Pig
Jas, had been sent for Cancellation after local level enguiry.

3i rhers gueries as dascribed io RT1 application, 3l unaer the section 2. () of the RT!

avt whick crates the foliowing:

1

{ + ) information which relates to personal intormaton, the disciosure of which has
no relationship 1o any public activity or interest. or which would cause unwarranied
invasion of the privacy of the individuat unless the Ceptrat Public information Office
or the State Public Information Officer or the Anpellate authority, as the case may
bz, is satistied that the larger public interest justifies the disciosure of such
informationr,

Thanking you,

t w e
f

N

State Public information Officer
Barasat {Sadar) Sub-Division, North 24 Parganas

i, .

i
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From o ' Date: 08/07/2022 P v 1
ém-g"""f"/
Somnath Dutta

32, Jagrata Pally,D.P.Nagar, Belgharia

Pin 700056 |

Email : sormnath_dit@yahoo.com

Adhar ng: 739770511078

To

THE SPIO

WEST BENGAL ST_ATE ELECTION COMMISSION
21, NETAH SUBHAS ROAD

KOLKATA 700001

Sub: Requesting to furnish information about the Partha Das, S/0 Sanjib Das, vater 1D no
LLR3315272 from the year 2009 to the year 2016 including assembly constituency,
panchyat constituency, part no, serial no, and address.

Sir/ Madam
Kindly supply the certified copies in the format convenient to ydu, of the assembly
constituency, panchayat constituency, part number, serial. number and address of the

Partha Das, $/O Sanjib Das, and voter iD numberis LLR3315272 for the period of year 2006
to 2016.

As he falsely declared that he is belongs to OBC community and get an OBC certificate in the
year 2011 from SDOC Barasat which is cirtified by different panchyat member. | would like to
challenge his OBC certificate.

If the above asked information is not available in your office; kindly forward my application
to the concern public authority, as per 6 (3) of RT act 2605,

Enclose : IPONO - .3 f 944 5¢ ' | Yours faithfully
’) ¢

= Y

Somnath Dutta

RTI Application U/S 6 {1} of RTi Act 2005




RT Application U/S 6 (1) of RTi Act 2005

From - o : Date: 08/07/2022
Somnath Dutta

32,Jagrata Pally,D.P.Nagar, Selgharia

Pin 700056

Email : somnath_dtt@yahoo.com

Adhar no: 739770511078

To

THE 5PIO

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTION COMMISSICN
21, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD

KOLKATA 700001

Sub: Requesting to furnish infarmation about the Sanjib Bas, /0 Late Surendranath Das,
voter (D no WB/13/087/405586 from the year 2006 to the year 2016 including assembly
constituency, panchyat constituency, part no, serial-ng, and address.

Sir/ Madam

Kindly supply the certified copiés in the format convenient to you, of the assembly
! : constituency, panchayat constituency, part number, serial number and address of the Sanjib

Das, 5/0 Late Surendranath Das, and voter ID.number-WBIlBZDﬁ?!ﬂOSSSG forthe period of
year 2006 to 2016. :

As he falsely declared that:he-is-'b_elongs to SC community and get a 5C certificate inthe.year
2012 from SDO Barasat which is cirtified by different panchyat membeér. | would-like 1o

challenge his SC certificate.

If the above asked information is not available in your office, kindly-forward my application
to the concern public authority, as per 6 {3) of RTl act 2005.

Yoursfaithfully

jf 4 ngz_
\ /bwv\% 9{ L/

Somnath Dutta

Enclose: IPONO - &% F {9 {;"(f 5_7

RTH Application U/S 61} of RTLACt 2005
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RTI Application U/S 6 (1) of RT} Act 2005

From Date: 08/07/2022
Somnath Dutta

22, Jagrata Pally,D.P Nagar, Belgharia

Pin 700056

fmail

Adhar no: 739770511078

To

(HE SPIO

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

21, NETAJ SUBHAS ROAD

KOLKATA 700801

Sub: Requesting to furnish information about the Sanjib Das, 5/0 Late Surendranath Das,
voter ID no WB/13/087/405586 from the year 2006 to the year 2016 including assembly
constituency, panchyat constituency, part no, serial no, and address.

Sir/ Madam

Kindty supply the certified copies in the format convenient to you, of the assembly
tonstituency, panchayat constituency, part number, serial number and address of the Sanjib

as, 5/0 Late Surendranath Das, and voter ID number WB/13/087/405586 for the period of
vear 2006 to 2016

As he falsely declared that he is belongs to SC community and get a SC certificate in the year
2012 from SDO Barasat which is cirtified by different panchyat member. | would like to
challenge his SC certificate.

Il the above asked information is not available in your office, kindly forward my appiication
tu the concern public authority, as per & (3) of RT! act 2005.

Enclose: IPONO - = ° F "9y " Yours faithfull\/
. p

| Al
D, VJ*“ »b ?’f 7

Saomnath Dutta

RTi Application U/S 6 (1) of RT| Act 2005
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From Date: 08/07/2022
soninath Butta

44, Jagrata Pally, D.P.Nagar, Belgharia

Fin 00056

Email @ onarn citivshoocom

Adhar no: 739770511078

To

THE SPIO

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTION COMMISSION
21, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD

KOLKATA 700001

Sub: Requesting to furnish information about the Partha Das, S/0 Sanjib Das, voter ID no
LER3315272 from the year 2009 to the year 2016 including assembly constituency,
panchyat constituency, part no, serial no, and address,

Sie/ Madam

Kindly supply the certified copies in the format convenient to you, of the assembly
vunstituency, panchayat constituency, part number, serial number and address of the
Partha Das, 5/0 Sanjib Das, and voter ID number is LLR3315272 for the period of year 2008
to 2016.

As he falsely declared that he is belongs to OBC community and get an OBC certificate in the
year 2011 from SDO Barasat which is cirtified by different panchyat member. | wouid like to
challenge his OBC certificate.

il the above asked information is not available in your office, kindly forward my application
to the concern public authority, as per 6 {3) of RTI act 2005.

24

Enclose : IPONO . ") * 7 vy (7 ~, Yours faithfully

Somnath Dutta

RTI Application U/S 6 {1} of RTt Act 2005

i




It "= f
(VI i
i Ras e
i1
% L TR Goviernment of West Bengal* »

v i
5 g il

! 1101 i H@J‘hc & Hills Affairs Department \\
Lot pas B Sy (Election Branch) '
21, Netaji Subhas Road. Kolkata-70000]

1940 fome (Elee) Datcd! 13-07-2027
iz [ R |
From: Staie Public Information Officer &
Joint Chief Electoral Officer.
West Bengal

< 1o The District Flection Officer,
North 24 Parganas

Barasat-700124

Sub: Transter of Application u/s 6(3) of the Right to Information et 2005

S

Please find an application of Shri Somnath Dutta residing at 32-Jagrata Pally. Belgharia.
Nai-56 received in this olfice under Section 6(3) of the RTT Act, 20053,

the information sought for by the applicant is concerned with I:lectoral Registration
Olticer. therefore. the application is hereby transiorred to the I.R.O conecrned through yvou under
scction 6033 of the RTT Act. 2005,

The informution may be furnished to the applicant directly. The details of the concerned

st Appellate Authority may also be given to the applicant.

Yours faithtully.

ﬁ f j i ok i

State Public Inlorn§ on Olficer &

faclor As Stated Joint Chicl lectoral Officer. West Bengal
ND 1849 f1(1 ) -Home (Flec) Datea: 15-07-20272
Cupy forwarded for necessary information to;

Shri Somnath Duua o
1d-Jagrata Pally. D.P. Nagar, Belghoria
|\0“\c1[d 70056 ~
%,
e is requested o contact the District Eleetion Officer, North 24 Parganas. Barasat office as
mentioned above for obtaining the requisite.information.
.‘_\.

i

,/,-"S't;uc Publi¢ Information Ofticer
&doint Chicef Eleetoral Offtcer. West Benoeal



!
Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Magistrate & District Election Officer
North 24-Parganas

Election Section

Administrative Building, 1% Floor

Pin —= 700124, Phone : +91 33 2584 6231

e-mail : deongrg@gmail.com

} Memo No. ':Jj'/‘;z?j /Elec (D} Dated | 7 (1§ 2029

To

The Electoral Registration Officer,
97-Gaighata Assembly Constituency.
North 24-Parganas.

Sub : Request for furnishing information under RT! Act. 2005 in respect of application made by
Shri Somnath Dutta,32, Jagrata Pally, D.P. Nagar, Belgharia, PIN-700056- and regarding.
Ref : No. 1949-Home{Elec) dated: 15-07-2022 of SPIO & Jt. CEQ, West Bengal.

Skr,

With reference to the above, enclosed please find herewith the letter of SPIQ & Jt. Chief Electoral
Officer, West Bengal vide No. 1949-Home(Elec) dated: 15-07-2022 together with applications of Shri
Somnath Dutta,32, lagrata Pally, D.P. Nagar, Belgharia, PIN-700056, which will speak for itself.

Now, the above mentioned RTI petition is transferred to your end under section 6{3) of RTI Act, 2005
for taking necessary action as the $.P.1.0 under intimation to this office.

@’. S Taithfully,
\ / -
F@t Magistrate
North 24 — Parganas
Memo No. Hj} ‘44/’ @) /Elec (D) Dated L7 4 %)‘ 2 679,
{

Cupy forwarded to:
L. CAto District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
2. Shri Somnath Dutta,32, Jagrata Pally, D.P. Nagar, Belgharia, PIN-700056, for information.

£l As stated.

- | -

/‘% FIW ‘ i .
’P I"t[j 24 Y P' arganas
/ \_.._—"/
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DIRECTORATE OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
63, N.S. Road, Jessop Building, 1* Fleor, KOLKATA - 700 001
E-Mail id: dg.igcswh@gmail.com, Phone No. (033)-22625815, Fax Nu.22625684,
Website: wheorrectionalservices.gov.in

ORDER
No. 2973 ‘ Date: 05.08.2022

The following Head Warders are selected for promotion to the post of Chief Head Warder in the
Pay Scale Level-8 (Rs.27000-Rs.69800) as arranged in order of merit against vacangy positions 48", 49™
50, 1st and 2™ vacancy of 50 point roster, with effect from the date of jomning at their new place of
posting.

Posied at

}—_-Sl.h'o. ' Name of Chief Head Warders Present Circle of Postivg
r | . .
| ! ! Aegjaz Ahmed (Gen) l Midnapore CCH Burdwan CCH Circle
] Dipankar Mondal (Gen) | Burdwan CCH | Baruipur CCH Circle |
3 Ajoy Bandyopadhyay (Gen) Baruipur CCH Dum Dum CCH Circle
4 Dipankar Halder (SC) Burdwan CCH Jalpaigurs CCH Circle .
|
5 Prabir Das (OBC) Dum Dum CCH Burdwan CCH Circle -
£ s ; —
The promotion and postings are made in the interest of public service.
Q7 v
B G\
(RAJESH KUMAR YADAV, IT'S)
IG of Correctional Services, West Beugal
No. 2973(16)/DCS-25014/7/2021 Diate: 03.08.2022
Copyto:
1. AHAIsGof CSand DIsGof CS ................. for informationeand en-iring comginge,
2. Superintendents of Presidency CH/Baruipur CCH/ Dum Dum Centra! CH 7 Revhampon Ceniral OHY
Midnapore Central CH / Jalpaiguri Cenral CH / Balurghat Ceptral CFY Burdwan (Central
8 . N for information and necessary follow up action.
3. Principal, Training Institute, Midoapore.. ..o for informnatinn. ) -
3 = . C);/ ( < ENTV Mg

Co Ry s At IES)
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West Bengal Judicial Service (Final) Examination, 2020,
List of Qualified Candidates called for Persondlity Tesi.

No. 1059 P.S.C./Con. Dated: The 24" February, 2021.

List of the candidates who are being called for Personality Test provisionally subject
to verification of their eligibility and suitability for the examination in all respects on the
basis of the results of the Written Examination of West Bengal Judicial Service (Final)
Examingtion, 2020 (Advt. No.- 12/2020).

. SI.No. : RollNo.  Name Caste PWD
1 0100004 . PAYEL CHOWDHURY OBCB
2 0100031 | SOUVIK DUTTA
3 0100045 | KAPIL MOHAN
4 0100079 | DEBKALPA SARKAR
5 ool | SADTAPARNA BISWAS
6 0100092 | ARUP KUMAR SAHA sC :
2 O REAT T ATD | e
_____ R e e
g 0100156 | SANDEEP KUMAR
10 Gl TNILUSIDDIOUE
11 0100168 : SUMIR BAG
12 0100176 | ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
13 0100177 | SOUMYADEEP GHOSH
14 0100178 | MEENA SHABNAM ) CBC A
15 0100240 | SULAGNA DAS _ OBC B
16 0100249 - PIUDAS sC
17 0100285 . PRATYUSH SINGH RATHAUR
18 0100304 | UPAGUPTA DAS
19 0100307 - ANIRBAN MAJUMDER sC
20 0100354 A SHWETABH PANDEY
71 0100387 = CHAITI SARAN
22 0100438 .SUSMITA LAHA OBC B
23 0100442 - SANTANU DUTTA OBC B
"""" 24 0100456 = BAPPADYTTA MALI e
25 L 0100469 | MEGHNA MIRNALNI -
26 0100487 | JAISHREE GOND ST
27 0100491  BIDISHA MANNA
08 0100533 | ARPITA BOSE " -
29 0100587 | SAYALEAN SHAHBAZ
__________ 30 0100633 | ANUPA DEY
" 0100734 | NAND KUMAR SINGH!
D) 0100735 | RAJAT SUVRA NASKAR SC
33 0100744 | JYOTI SHARMA |
34 0100754 | SANGITA DUTTA OBCB
35 0100775 | IPSHA JENA
36 0100826 : TOTAN MISTRY sC
37 i 0100861 | BIDISHA CHOUDHURY

Pagelof 3



CSIR; CMER

Central Mechanical Engineering Research institute

Mr. Partha Das

Désignation : Senior Scientist

Department : Energy Research and Technology Group
Specialised in; Mechanical Engineering

Joining at CSIR on : 21/11/2016

Joining at CMERl on : 21/11/2016

Aesearcr & Educetizn

Conmtags

Phone : 8967995453 ({Mobis)

Educational career: b Tech E-mail ;partha_das@icmerires iv
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Hearing on 06-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 06-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 09 Dec 2025 4:21:51 PM +0530

To "sdobstnprg"<sdobstnprg@gmail.com>
Cc "somnath_dtt"<somnath_dtt@yahoo.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-104383-2430-202...
16 KB

1of1 09-12-2025, 16:22
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